
Government Medical College, Nagpur 

th th th
10  , 11  & 12  Oct 2025

DATE

VENUE

Organising Chairman

Dr. Devendra Mahore

Organising Secretary

Dr. Samir Choudhary

Chief Coordinator

Dr. Nandu Kolwadkar

Treasurer

Dr. Ajay Deshpande

Organising Scientific Chairman 

Dr. Sonali Khadakkar

VIDARBHA

AOI & HNS Vidarbha 
Presents 

th
55  Maharashtra State ENT Conference

The Federation of Maharashtra State Branches The Federation of Maharashtra State Branches 
of Association of Otorhinolaryngologists of Indiaof Association of Otorhinolaryngologists of India
The Federation of Maharashtra State Branches 
of Association of Otorhinolaryngologists of India



Treasurer, FMSB

Dr. Parag Watve 
Vice President, FMSB

Dr. Prasad Kelkar
President, FMSB

Dr. Atul Avhad 
Secretary, FMSB

Dr. Balasaheb Patil

FMSB OFFICE BEARERS

R10000/-

R8000/-

R8000/-

500/-

R12000/-

R10000/-

R10000/-

500/-

R13500/-

R12000/-

R12000/-

500/-

R16000/-

R14000/-

R14000/-

600/-

Early Bird Upto 
28th Feb 2025

1st March 2025 To 
31st May 2025

1st Oct To
On Spot- 

1st June To 
30th Sept 2025

Conference Secretariat: 
Dr. Samir Choudhary
Organising Secretary, 
M.: 9822569492 | E : mentcon2025@gmail.com

Conference Event Manager

Single Occupancy (Per Person) x 2 days Double Occupancy (Per Person) x 2 days Category

VCA Club 
(Banquet 
Venue), 

Pride Hotel, 
Tuli Imperial, 

Airport Centre 
Point

R20,000/- R18,000/-

Note :

1.  Conference registration charges will be extra as mentioned in the above chart

2.  Package is inclusive of 12% GST 

3.  Breakfast is included in the package 

4.  Check in time 2 pm 

5.  Check out 12 noon

7.  Early check in subject to availability

Diamond

Plot No.292, Shankar Nagar, Nagpur-440010

M: 9822717917, 8668731726 |    AEM_EVENTS_INDIA

W: www.aemevents.in | E-Mail: admin@aemevents.in

The Federation of Maharashtra State Branches of Association 
of Otorhinolaryngologists of India

https://registration.mentcon2025.com/
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