

AOI & HNS Vidarbha

Presents

55th Maharashtra State ENT Conference

The Federation of Maharashtra State Branches of Association of Otorhinolaryngologists of India





DATE

10th , 11th & 12th Oct 2025

VENUE

Government Medical College, Nagpur



Organising Chairman
Dr. Devendra Mahore



Organising Secretary
Dr. Samir Choudhary



Chief Coordinator
Dr. Nandu Kolwadkar



Treasurer
Dr. Ajay Deshpande



Organising Scientific Chairman
Dr. Sonali Khadakkar

The Federation of Maharashtra State Branches of Association of Otorhinolaryngologists of India

FMSB OFFICE BEARERS



President, FMSB Dr. Atul Avhad



Vice President, FMSB Dr. Prasad Kelkar



Secretary, FMSB Dr. Balasaheb Patil



Treasurer, FMSB Dr. Parag Watve

Registration Fees (Inclusive of 18 % GST)

Category	Early Bird Upto 28th Feb 2025	1st March 2025 To 31st May 2025	1st June To 30th Sept 2025	1st Oct To On Spot-
Delegate	R10000/-	R12000/-	R13500/-	R16000/-
PG Student	R8000/-	R10000/-	R12000/-	R14000/-
Accompanying Person	R8000/-	R10000/-	R12000/-	R14000/-
Foreign Delegates	\$ 500/-	\$ 500/-	\$ 500/-	\$ 600/-

Senior Citizens Above 70 years - Registration is FREE but Compulsory.

Category	Single Occupancy (Per Person) x 2 days	Double Occupancy (Per Person) x 2 days
Diamond		
VCA Club (Banquet Venue), Pride Hotel,	R20,000/-	R18,000/-
Tuli Imperial, Airport Centre Point		

Note:

- 1. Conference registration charges will be extra as mentioned in the above chart
- 2. Package is inclusive of 12% GST
- 3. Breakfast is included in the package
- 4. Check in time 2 pm
- 5. Check out 12 noon
- 7. Early check in subject to availability

Click to Register

Conference Secretariat:

Dr. Samir Choudhary Organising Secretary,

M.: 9822569492 | E : mentcon2025@gmail.com

Conference Event Manager

Plot No.292, Shankar Nagar, Nagpur-440010 M: 9822717917, 8668731726 | @ AEM_EVENTS_INDIA W: www.aemevents.in | E-Mail: admin@aemevents.in

